HB0535/373020/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 535</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "**County**" insert "<u>and Prince George's County</u>"; in line 7, strike "a Commissioner" and substitute "<u>Commissioners</u>"; in line 8, after "County" insert "<u>or the County Executive of Prince George's County</u>"; in line 12, strike "87-5(a)(1) and (2)" and substitute "<u>87–5(a)(1), (2), and (3)(i)</u>"; and in line 22, strike "5(a)(1) and (2)" and substitute "(5)(a)(1), (2), and (3)(A)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 13, insert:

"(3) (i) <u>The County Executive of Prince George's County shall</u> appoint 2 members, subject to the confirmation of the Prince George's County Council.";

and strike beginning with the comma in line 16 down through the comma in line 18 and substitute "APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR".

On page 3, after line 3, insert:

"(3) (A) <u>The County Executive of Prince George's County shall</u> <u>appoint 2 members, subject to the confirmation of the Prince George's County Council.</u>";

and strike beginning with the comma in line 7 down through the comma in line 9 and substitute "<u>APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR</u>".